
18 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 4535 

Tariff Notice No. 1984/212-Applicationsfor Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. Tariff Rates of Duty Part 
Port Goods II No. Item Normal I Pref. Ref. 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

1973 

1974 

1962 

1975 

1977 

1976 

1978 

1979 

1966 

0960 

C1964 

C1969 

Cl980 

32.09.001 

32.09.001 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.03.011 

69.03.001) 
69.03.011) 
69.03.019) 

70.20.089 

84.07.001 

84.21.011 

85.17.000 

Relca lacquer GC liquid, for the Free* Free* 
finish of all types of leather 
including artificial leather 
Relca sealer GNC liquid, for the Free* Free* 
finish of all types of leather 
includinJ artificial leather 
Ciba 25 N, a non ionic surfactant Free* Free* 
and an emulsifying and setting 
agent for hair dyes 
Ethylan B. V., a solubiliser for 
alkyl aryl sulphonate, emulsifier 
for insecticides and herbicides, 

Free* Free* 

essential oils 
Lyogen V liquid, solvent emulsifier 
for melange printing or continuous 
dyeing of wool and polyamide fibres 
Sandoclean MW liquid, cleaning 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
and degreasing a~ent 
Tergotan EWN hquid, dispersant Free* Free*· 
and degreasing agent for natural 
fats with a mild tanning action 
Metal drawing compounds as may 
be approved; 

Free* Free 

APPROVED: 
Etna masterdraw 547T, 2408, 1990 
Crucibles, thermocouple sheaths, Free* Free 
stoppers, plungers, ladle bowls, 
tubes, rods, pyrometer protection 
sheaths, de-gassing tubes and 
spout bricks 
Glass fibre rope lagging, 12 mm 
to 50 mm diameter 

Free* Free* 

Enerpac hydraulic cylinders Free* Free* 
10,000 p.s.i. and above 
Meiji industrial spray gun, Free* Free 
model F80 
BRK Ionisation-type smoke 
detectors, commercial 

Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections sho.uld be made. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

10 

10 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the Collector of Customs, Dunedin 
on or before 8 November 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and 
description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory rost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 18th day of October 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals 

PuRSUANT to section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented 
to the following merger and takeover proposals. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 70 (1) of the Proposal Date of Consent 

Commerce Act 1975 
Dominion Breweries Ltd. Dominion Brc;weries Ltd. may acquire the furniture, plant, chattels 

and stock in trade of the DB Lancaster Park Hotel 
12 October 1984 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1984. 

R. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 

2 


