THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/212—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty		Part
					Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	1973	32.09.001	Relca lacquer GC liquid, for the finish of all types of leather		Free*	Free*	15
DN	1974	32.09.001	including artificial leather Relca sealer GNC liquid, for the finish of all types of leather		Free*	Free*	15
DN	1962	34.02.000	including artificial leather Ciba 253N, a non ionic surfactant and an emulsifying and setting		Free*	Free*	15
DN	1975	34.02.000	agent for hair dyes Ethylan B.V., a solubiliser for alkyl aryl sulphonate, emulsifier for insecticides and herbicides,		Free*	Free*	15
DN	1977	34.02.000	essential oils Lyogen V liquid, solvent emulsifier for melange printing or continuous dyeing of wool and polyamide fibres		Free*	Free*	15
DN	1976	34.02.000	Sandoclean MW liquid, cleaning and degreasing agent		Free*	Free*	15
DN	1978	34.02.000	Tergotan EWN liquid, dispersant and degreasing agent for natural fats with a mild tanning action		Free*	Free*	15
DN	1979	34.03.011	Metal drawing compounds as may be approved; APPROVED: Etna masterdraw 547T, 2408, 1990		Free*	Free	15
DN	1966	69.03.001) 69.03.011) 69.03.019)	Crucibles, thermocouple sheaths, stoppers, plungers, ladle bowls, tubes, rods, pyrometer protection sheaths, de-gassing tubes and spout bricks		Free*	Free	99
DN	C1960	70.20.089	Glass fibre rope lagging, 12 mm to 50 mm diameter		Free*	Free*	99
DN	C1964	84.07.001	Enerpac hydraulic cylinders 10,000 p.s.i. and above		Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1969	84.21.011	Meiji industrial spray gun, model F80		Free*	Free	10
DN	C1980	85.17.000	BRK Ionisation—type smoke detectors, commercial		Free*	Free*	10
					*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the Collector of Customs, Dunedin on or before 8 November 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of October 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals

Pursuant to section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposals.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 70(1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

Dominion Breweries Ltd.

Dominion Breweries Ltd. may acquire the furniture, plant, chattels and stock in trade of the DB Lancaster Park Hotel

12 October 1984

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1984.

R. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.